
2d/7n City Centre - Rail Station

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Lone Moor Road (Lonemoor Road)
Broadway (Creggan Broadway)
Malin Gardens (Creggan Broadway)
Rosemount Roundabout (Creggan Road)
Hatmore Park (B527 Ringford Road)
Inchview (Ringfort Road)
Aileach Road (Aileach Road)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)

2d

LF

0555

0600

2d 2d 2d

LF LF LF

0715

then at these mins
past each hour

15

until

1815

0720 20 1820

2d

LF

1920

1925

2d

LF

2020

2025

2d

LF

2120

2125

7n

LF

2237
2241
2245
2247
2248
2250
2252
2254

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Lone Moor Road (Lonemoor Road)
Broadway (Creggan Broadway)
Malin Gardens (Creggan Broadway)
Rosemount Roundabout (Creggan Road)
Hatmore Park (B527 Ringford Road)
Inchview (Ringfort Road)
Aileach Road (Aileach Road)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)

2d

LF

0620

0625

2d

LF

0720

0725

2d

LF

0820

0825

2d

LF

0920

0925

2d 2d 2d

LF LF LF

1015

then at these mins
past each hour

15

until

1815

1020 20 1820

2d

LF

1920

1925

2d

LF

2020

2025

2d

LF

2120

2125

7n

LF

2237
2241
2245
2247
2248
2250
2252
2254

Sundays
Service

Vehicle Type

Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)

2d

LF

0915
0920

2d

LF

1115
1120

2d

LF

1315
1320

2d

LF

1515
1520

2d

LF

1715
1720

2d

LF

1915
1920

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



2d/7n Rail Station - City Centre

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Aileach Road (Aileach Road)
UU Magee Northland Road (Northland Road)
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
St Columb’s Park (Limavady Road)
Broomhill Avenue (Broomhill Avenue)
Aughlish Court (Drumbane Gardens)
Caw Hill Park (Clooney Road)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)

2d 2d 2d

LF LF LF

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until
0830 30 2230
0835 35 2235

7n

LF

2255
2257
2301
2305
2308
2310
2312
2315
2317
2325

2d

LF

2330
2335

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Aileach Road (Aileach Road)
UU Magee Northland Road (Northland Road)
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Duke Street (Duke Street)
St Columb’s Park (Limavady Road)
Broomhill Avenue (Broomhill Avenue)
Aughlish Court (Drumbane Gardens)
Caw Hill Park (Clooney Road)
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)

2d 2d 2d

LF LF LF

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until
0830 30 2230
0835 35 2235

7n

LF

2255
2257
2301
2305
2308
2310
2312
2315
2317
2325

2d

LF

2330
2335

Sundays
Service

Vehicle Type

North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)

2d

LF

1130
1135

2d

LF

1330
1335

2d

LF

1530
1535

2d

LF

1730
1735

2d

LF

1930
1935

2d

LF

2130
2135

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



2d/7n City Centre - Rail Station

Important information related to service 2d/7n at 07:05:09 on 5th August 2025

Derry Londonderry Parades - Service Diversions

Derry Londonderry Parades - Service Diversions

Valid from 0900 on 09 Aug 2025 until 1730 on 09 Aug 2025

 Service Disruption Notice &ndash; Saturday 9th August 2025 Due to the parades taking place in the City between 09:00 and
17:30, several Foyle Metro, Ulsterbus, and Goldline services will be affected. Please see below for details: Foyle Metro
Services- Foyle Metro Routes Affected: 2, 3, 4, 5 These services will use Foyle Bridge instead of Craigavon Bridge. Stops
not served: Duke Street, Glendermott Road, Clooney Terrace, Limavady Road, Craigavon Bridge. Route 2d &ndash; Railway
Link - Will not operate when the parade is on route in either direction. Ulsterbus Services- Routes Affected: 143, 144, 145,
152 Will use Foyle Bridge.
Stops not served: Duke Street, Glendermott Road, Clooney Terrace, Limavady Road, Craigavon Bridge.  Goldline Services-
212: Will operate via Foyle Bridge.
234: Will use Foyle Bridge and not serve Duke Street or May Street.
X3 (12:00 & 14:00): Will not serve NW Transport Hub; will operate via Letterkenny Road.
X4 (10:00 & 17:00): Will not serve NW Transport Hub; will operate via Foyle Bridge. 


	Show All Stops Timetable
	Important information
	Service "2d/7n"
	City Centre - Rail Station
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Rail Station - City Centre
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays



