## 2d/7n

## City Centre - Rail Station

## **Mondays to Fridays**

				-										
	Service	2d	2d		2d		2d	2d	2d	2d	7n			
	Vehicle Type	LF	LF		LF		LF	LF	LF	LF				
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)		0555	0715	5	15		1815	1920	2020	2120	2237			
Lone Moor Road (Lonemoor Road)											2241			
Broadway (Creggan Broadway)											2245			
Malin Gardens (Creggan Broadway)				than at than min	_						2247			
Forest Park (Creggan Road)				then at these min	S	until					2248			
Hatmore Park (B527 Ringford Road)				past each hour							2250			
Inchview (Ringfort Road)											2252			
Aileach Road (Aileach Road)											2254			
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)		0600	0720	)	20		1820	1925	2025	2125	_			
	Saturdays													
	Service	2d	2d	2d 2d 2d				2d		2d	2d	2d	2d	7n

		Sati	urda	ys										
	Service	2d	2d	2d	2d	2d		2d		2d	2d	2d	2d	7n
	Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF		LF		LF	LF	LF	LF	
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)		0620	0720	0820	0920	1015		15		1815	1920	2020	2120	2237
Lone Moor Road (Lonemoor Road)														2241
Broadway (Creggan Broadway)														2245
Malin Gardens (Creggan Broadway)							then at these mins							2247
Forest Park (Creggan Road)									until					2248
Hatmore Park (B527 Ringford Road)							past each hour							2250
Inchview (Ringfort Road)														2252
Aileach Road (Aileach Road)														2254
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)		0625	0725	0825	0925	1020		20		1820	1925	2025	2125	_

		Sun	day	s				
	Service	2d	2d	2d	2d	2d	2d	
	Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF	
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)		0915	1115	1315	1515	1715	1915	
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)		0920	1120	1320	1520	1720	1920	

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

## **Mondays to Fridays**

	Service	2d		2d		2d	7n	2d	
	Vehicle Type	LF		LF		LF		LF	
Aileach Road (Aileach Road)		_		_		_	2255	_	
<b>UU Magee Northland Road (Northland Road)</b>		_		_		_	2257	_	
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road)		_		_		_	2301	_	
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)		_		_		_	2305	_	
Duke Street (Duke Street)		_		_		_	2308	_	
St Columb's Park (Limavady Road)		_		_		_	2310	_	
Broomhill Avenue (Broomhill Avenue)		_		_		_	2312	_	
Sperrin Park 1 (Sperrin Park)		_	then	_		_	2315	_	
Caw Hill Park (Clooney Road)		_	at these	_		_	2317	_	
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)		0830	mins past	30	literii	2230	2325	2330	
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)		0835	each hour	35	until	2235	_	2335	

		Satu	ırda	ys					
	Service	2d		2d		2d	7n	2d	
Ve	hicle Type	LF		LF		LF		LF	
Aileach Road (Aileach Road)		_		_		_	2255	_	
UU Magee Northland Road (Northland Road)		_		_		_	2257	_	
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road)		_		_		_	2301	_	
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)		_		_		_	2305	_	
Duke Street (Duke Street)		_		_		_	2308	_	
St Columb's Park (Limavady Road)		_		_		_	2310	_	
Broomhill Avenue (Broomhill Avenue)		_		_		_	2312	_	
Sperrin Park 1 (Sperrin Park)		_	then	_		_	2315	_	
Caw Hill Park (Clooney Road)		_	these	_		_	2317	_	
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)		0830	mins past	30	literii	2230	2325	2330	
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)		0835	each hour	35	until	2235	_	2335	

Sundays													
	Service	2d	2d	2d	2d	2d	2d						
	Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF						
North West Transport Hub (Railway Road)		1130	1330	1530	1730	1930	2130						
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)		1135	1335	1535	1735	1935	2135						

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles